CALUMET CITY COUNCIL



Administration Building 204 Pulaski Road Calumet City, Illinois 60409

To: MAYOR & MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

ORDINANCE & RESOLUTIONS COMMITTEE MEETING

November 30, 2023 6:00PM

An Ordinance & Resolutions Committee Meeting is being called for November 30, 2023, at 6:00 PM at 204 Pulaski Road Calumet City, Illinois 60409. The purpose of the meeting is for consideration of the following matters:

- 1) A discussion regarding amendments to Calumet City's Ordinance governing truck parking on various Calumet City owned Roads.
- 2) A discussion regarding amendments to Calumet City's Ordinance governing Home Base Businesses.
- 3) A discussion regarding amendments to Calumet City's Ordinance governing Food Trucks.
- 4) An Ordinance creating the position of Legislative Counsel by amending Article VI ("Departments", Division 2 ("Department of Law") of Chapter 2.
- 5) A discussion regarding amendments to Calumet City's Ordinance governing squatters.

CC: Mayor Jones; All Alderman; City Attorney; All Departments

Chairman- Alderman DeAndre Tillman Member- Monet Wilson Member- Anthony Smith

DeAnnTillm